ANDERTON WITH MARBURY PARISH COUNCIL

Anderton with Marbury Parish Council Meeting
To be held on Monday 26 March 2018 in Anderton Memorial Hall
from 7:00pm

Agenda

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8)

9)

Attendance
To receive apologies for absence

Declarations of Interest
To receive councillors declarations of any personal pecuniary and or prejudicial
interests

Minutes of Parish Council Meeting held on 8 January 2018
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 8 January 2018

Open Forum/ Submissions from the public
To receive submissions from the public

Clerks report
To receive a report on matters dealt with at the 8 January 2018 meeting
Chairman’s contact with Highways

Correspondence
To deal with any correspondence
o Police and Crime Commissioner newsletters
o ChALC e- newsletters
o Ward boundaries result
o CWAC consultation on Dog Control Orders

Finance
e To approve income and expenditure

Planning

11 Bramhalls Park-approved

24 Hough Lane- approved

Cosgrove business park- awaiting decision
Glendale- awaiting decision

58 Marbury Road- awaiting decision

Matters for next meeting

10) Date of next meeting 28 May 2018 at 7pm



